
Government eProcurement System
Tender Details

Date : 22-Jan-2026 04:31 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA-SPMCIL||INDIA GOVT MINT
HYDERABAD(TEL)||Purchase Deptt -SPMCIL

Tender Reference
Number X-24/EOI/ETP SLUDGE/PS/2025-26/1550

Tender ID 2026_SPMCI_264077_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract EOI
Tender Category Services No. of Covers 1
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 1
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance .pdf As per Point No.13 of EOI
document

.pdf Budgetary Quotation
 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD Exemption

Allowed
No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

 
Click to view modification history

 
Work /Item(s)
Title EOI for Hiring of an Agency capable for purchasing and processing the sludge generated from the Effluent

Treatment Plant (ETP) of Silver Refining.
Work Description EOI for Hiring of an Agency capable for purchasing and processing the sludge generated from the Effluent

Treatment Plant (ETP) of Silver Refining.
Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in
Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 25,00,000 Product Category Facility
Management
Services

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Empanelment Bid Validity(Days) 120 Period Of Work(Days) 365 
Location India Government

Mint, Hyderabad, A
Unit of SPMCIL

Pincode 500051 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA  Pre Bid Meeting Date NA  Bid Opening Place India Government
Mint, Hyderabad, A
Unit of SPMCIL

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No  Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 22-Jan-2026 05:00 PM Bid Opening Date 23-Feb-2026 10:00 AM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

22-Jan-2026 05:30 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

21-Feb-2026 06:00 PM

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SV5tTCKGggKwjvigHR%2BQ7DggfgpOKDiaH1ZZ0Rnl4RLXJfJ40QL9PQNU%2BXQG1Tzmy


Clarification Start Date NA  Clarification End Date NA 
Bid Submission Start Date 22-Jan-2026 05:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 21-Feb-2026 06:00 PM
 
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf
EOI for Hiring of an Agency capable for purchasing and
processing the sludge generated from the Effluent
Treatment Plant (ETP) of Silver Refining.

1243.29

 
Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Other Document EOIsludge.pdf EOI Document 1225.69
 

 
 
Bid Openers List
S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. sudesh.panwar@spmcil.com Sudesh Panwar SUDESH PANWAR
2. siddharth.mannava@spmcil.com SIDHAARDHA MANNAVA SIDHAARDHA MANNAVA
3. v.kirankumar@spmcil.com V. Kiran Kumar KIRAN KUMAR VUPPALA
 
 
GeMARPTS Details
Reason for non availability of
GeMARPTS ID Urgent nature of Procurement

Remarks
This is only Expression of Interest for finding suitable vendors for Hiring of an Agency capable for
purchasing and processing the sludge generated from the Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) of Silver
Refining

Document Name EOIsludge.pdf
Document Size (in KB) 1243.29
 
Tender Properties
Auto Tendering Process
allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening

BoQ Comparative Chart
model

NIL BoQ Compartive chart decimal
places

2

BoQ Comparative Chart
Rank Type

NIL Form Based BoQ No

 

TIA Undertaking
S.No Undertaking to Order Tender complying with Order Reason for non compliance of Order
1 TIA UNDERTAKING GEM Agree
2 PPP-MII Order 2017 Agree
3 MSEs Order 2012 Agree
 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Shri. V Kiran Kumar, JGM (M)
Address India Government Mint, Hyderabad, A Unit of SPMCIL
 
Tender Creator Details
Created By Putti Devendranath
Designation JOA
Created Date 22-Jan-2026 04:24 PM
 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SV5tTCKGggKwjvigHR%2BQ7DqnH7MuJCOa%2BTs3oTXrjgVpWECCRaA6j%2BBV1qMx9SHGP
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SV5tTCKGggKwjvigHR%2BQ7Dnn5ltw%2FYXXVc321P%2FGDM6ZWECCRaA6j%2BBV1qMx9SHGP
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=ViewTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=SV5tTCKGggKwjvigHR%2BQ7Dq20dse5tpo%2FhWyQxT4ITVZWECCRaA6j%2BBV1qMx9SHGP


दूरभाष/TEL NO. 040-27268300                    वैबसाइट/Website: igmhyderabad.spmcil.com 

GSTIN: 36AAJCS6111J2Z8                  ई-मेल/E-mail: igm.hyderabad@spmcil.com 

भारत सरकार टकसाल / INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT 

     भारत प्रततभूतत मुद्रण तथा  मुद्रा तिमााण तिगम तलतमटेड की इकाई 
(A UNIT OF SECURITY PRINTING & MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED) 

तमिीरत्ना शे्रणी -1 सीपीएसई / MINIRATNA CATEGORY - 1, CPSE 

      भारत सरकार  के पूणा स्वातमत्वाधीि / WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(AN ISO 9001: 2015 COMPANY) 

आई.डी.ए.फेस II, चेरलापल्ली,                       IDA PHASE II, CHERLAPALLY, 

पोस्ट बेग सं.10, एच.सी.एल (पो.आ.)                       P.B. NO.10, H.C.L (P.O), HYDERABAD, 

हैदराबाद, तेलंगािा, भारत–500051                                   TELANGANA, INDIA –500051. 

 

No: X-24/EOI/ETP SLUDGE/PS/2025-26/1550               तदिांक: 22.01.2026 

INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR PROCESSING THE SLUDGE 

GENERATED FROM THE EFFULENT TREATMENT PLANT OF SILVER REFINING SECTION 

 

1 Name of the Organization  India Government Mint, Hyderabad (A Unit of 
SPMCIL) 

2 Type of the Organization  

3 Reference No. No. X-24/EOI/PS/2025-26/1550 

4 EOI Title Hiring of an Agency capable for purchasing and 
processing the sludge generated from the 
Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) of Silver Refining 
Section to recover the elemental copper and 
disposal off the residual part as per the TGPCB 
(Telangana Pollution Control Board) norms. 

5 Category Public Sector Undertaking wholly owned by 
Ministry of Finance, Government of India. 

6 Sub-Category  Miniratna, Category-I,CPSE 

7 Date of Announcement  22/01/2026 

8 Last date for submission  21/02/2026 

9 Bidders Qualification 
Requirements  

The bidder should have experience of having 
successfully completed similar kind of services, 
in any one of the last five years ending on 
31.03.2025. 
The firm must have the facility in its premises to 
recover copper, the main metallic constituent, 
from the ETP sludge and to dispose off residual 
part as per the TGPCB (Telangana Pollution 
Control Board) norms. 

10 Brief Requirement of India 
Government Mint, Hyderabad 

 
Detailed Scope of Work: 
The sludge will be purchased from the IGMH as 
scrap material. The approximate composition of 
the sludge is as follows: 
 
 
 



 
 

Elements Approximate 
composite values in % 

Copper(Cu) 10.0% 

Zinc(Zn) 1.5% 

Nickel(Ni) 0.1% 

Iron (Fe) 0.5% 

Lime Balance Quantity 
 

Payment will be made to IGMH as per the 
content of copper in the sludge.  The total 
quantity of sludge is approximately 20,000 Kg. 
 

ii. The firm must have the facility in its premises 
to recover copper, the main metallic 
constituent, from the ETP sludge and to dispose 
off residual part as per the TGPCB (Telangana 
Pollution Control Board) norms. 

11 Bid documents (if any) Enclosed (prescribed format available on 
website) 
 
 
 

12 EOI should be submitted to : 
(Through Speed / Registered Post/ 
Courier only) 

Joint General Manager (Materials) 
India Government Mint, 
IDA Phase-II, Cherlapally, R.R Dist  
Hyderabad 500 501 
E-mail ID : igm.hyderabad@spmcil.com 
purchase.igmh@spmcil.com 
Tel.No (040) 27268300 (Ext. 122, 117) 

13 Required Documents  EOI Document along with the attached 
Annexure – A & B and all the other supporting 
documentary proofs as per EOI to be submitted 
duly stamped, signed and sealed in an envelope 
duly mentioning the Point No. 3 & 4 on envelope 
via Post/Physically to the address mentioned in 
Point No. 12 before the last date of Submission 
as mentioned in Point No. 8.   
Or you can also participate through CPP portal: 
Link of the CPP portal is as follows: 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 
Budgetary Quotation also to be provided. 

 

For detail information please visit our website: igmhyderabad.spmcil.com  

 

 

 

Joint General Manager (Materials) 

 

mailto:igm.hyderabad@spmcil.com
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


 
 

Annexure -A 

 

STATEMENT OF CREDENTIAL OF INTERESTED FIRM 

 

 

I. Applicant 

 

II. Applicant profile 

  

A. Type of Ownership: 

 

                                                                                            Partnership 

                        Individual                         Sole Proprietorship Concern                  Firm 

 

 

             

                          PSU/ Govt. Undertaking I                  Private Ltd. Company        I 

 

 

 

                          Other, (please specify)……………………………………………………………..) 

 

Category                           Original Manufacturer/ Service Provider 
 
                           Others (Please mention)________________  
                           

Name of the 
Firm/ Company 

 

Constitution or 
Legal Status 

 

Registration 
Number: 

                           Registering:                          Date of  
                            Authority                           Registration 
                              

Registered 
Address office: 

 

Address of 
Factory 

 

Contract Person 
Name and 

Designation: 

 

Address for 
Correspondence 

 

Tel. No                                         Fax No. 

Mobile No.                                         e-mail 
                                       Address: 



 
 

 

B. Enclosed copies of Articles & Memorandum of Association / Certificate of           

incorporation/  Certificate of registration etc. as applicable. 
                                                                                                                                                          

  C.   (a) Do you have ISO 9001quality certification?   Yes/No 

           If yes, please specify & indicate validity. 

         (b) In case of certification by other accredited institutions, please give details: 

 

Institution Type of Certification Valid up to (date) 

   

   

   

 

III) Requirements: 

A) Capable and Reputed bidders / service providers having proven capability in successfully 

completed similar kind of services, Nationally/Internationally 

B) Total Number of similar projects, with their capacity, manufactured and supplied till 

date (Please attach detailed statement) 

C) Details regarding the capability of the firm to execute the required services. 

D) Subsidiaries of the company if any, doing the same business of similar works. 

E) Write-up of Technology/ Machinery/ Manpower available (along with engineering 

details and catalogues etc.) and process in which the service will be provided. 

 (Note:  Please enclosed separate sheet for furnishing details of above points) 

 

IV) List the names of Owners / Partners / Board of Directors: 

 

Names of the 
Owners/ Partners / 
Board of Directors 

Address Whether Owners/ 
Partners or Directors 

Extent of 
shareholding in the 
Firm/ Company as 
the case may be 

    

    

    

           

V) List the names and address of all associated, subsidiary & holding companies including 

trusts: 

 

Company Name Address Nature of business Relationship with 
Applicant 

    

    

    

 

VI) Financial Details: 

 (a) Annual Turnover in the past 5 years: 



 
 

 

Description FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

Annual Turnover 
(INR) 

     

Profit/Loss (INR)      

Net worth      

 

VII) Attach the following audited financial statements, as applicable, for the past five 

financial years and place a tick mark in the appropriate column as confirmation of 

having enclosed the appropriate documents with the application: 

 

Description FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

Balance Sheet      

Profit and Loss 
Statement 

     

  



 
 

Annexure -B 

 

Letter of authority for attending a Bid opening 

 
The Chief General Manager, 

India Government Mint, 

Hyderabad. 
 
Subject: Authorization for attending bid opening on   __________ in the EOI for Hiring of an 

Agency for processing the sludge generated from the Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) of 

Silver Refining. 
 
 Following persons are hereby authorized to attend the bid opening for the tender 
mentioned above on behalf of _________________________________ (Bidder) in order of 
preference given below. 
 

 
Order of Preference 

 

 
Name 

 
Specimen Signature 

 
1 
 

  

 
2 
 

  

 
Alternate 
Representative  
 

  

 
Signatures of bidder or 
Officer authorized to 
sign the bid documents 
on behalf of the bidder. 
 

  

 
Note: 
 

1. Maximum of two representatives will be permitted to attend bid opening.  In cases 

where it restricted to one, first preference will be allowed. Alternate representative 

will be permitted when regular representatives are not able to attend. 

 
2. Permission for entry to the hall where bids are opened may be refused in case 

authorization as prescribed above is not recovered. 

 


